

## **Applications for Karon Brown Award**

The Karon Brown Award was established in 2021 as a tribute to Karon Brown who served the IGHSAU in a variety of roles for 43 years. The recipient of this award is recognized for excellence in the classroom, in athletics and must plan on a future in a sports-related field. Her profile should reflect loyalty, perseverance, character, and passion for continuing a career serving female athletes. Those same qualities personified Karon Brown and her work for the IGHSAU.

## Qualifications:

3.00 Cumulative High School GPA

Applicants must have participated in at least one IGHSAU sanctioned sport in high school

Applicant must be a graduating high school senior

Must plan on a degree in a sports-related field: athletic administration, coaching, sport management, athletic training, event operations, marketing, media relations, sports journalism, etc.

Two recipients will each receive a \$2,500 scholarship grant. Deadline for application materials to be submitted is **March 31, 2024**.

## 2024 Karon Brown Award Application

The recipient of this award is recognized for excellence in the classroom, in athletics and must plan on a future in a sports-related field. Her profile should reflect loyalty, perseverance, character, and passion for continuing a career serving female athletes. Those same qualities personified Karon Brown and her work for the IGHSAU.

Name:		
Address:		
City/State/Zip:		
Telephone: ( )	Email:	
High School:	Cumulative GPA:	
Intended Major:	College/University Attending in 2023:	
Nominating School Administrate	Signature:	
Please note: The recipient of the K	ron Brown Award must be a graduating high school senior from an I	IGHSAU member school.
Athletic Achievements Year/Award		
Career Goals Please briefly explain your caree	goals and career plans in a sports-related field/industry.	

Deadline for application materials to be submitted is **March 31, 2024**. If additional space is needed, please attach additional pages to this form. Mail completed application and two (2) letters of recommendation to:

Karon Brown Award Application c/o IGHSAU 5000 Westown Parkway, Ste. 150 West Des Moines, IA 50266

Applications may also be emailed to jeanberger@ighsau.org. Please contact Jean Berger at (515) 401-1832 with questions.